Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks B	OX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231				
(Rev. 03/01)	TON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademarks: Please record the attached original document of dopy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Rickard GRÖNSTEDT Michael OLSSON	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: O & G Research & Development AB Street Address: P,O. Box 5108 Street Address: City: Stockholm State/Country: Sweden Postal Code: SE-102 No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement	Change of Name Other:				
Merger 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	Execution Dates: 11232006 atlon and the first execution date of application is:				
Application has been filed already and the applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	**************************************				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P65536US0	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 X Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 06-1358 X Any deficiencies in above fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
of the original document, Harvey B. Jacobson #20,851 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12-22-06 Signature Date Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

JPH&S 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0739

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	insert <u>Neme(s)</u> of inventors	(1)	Rickard Grönetedt		
		(2)	Michael Oleson		
		(3)			
		(4)	7,11,17,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,14,		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		(6)	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), a paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficie undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and eet over the control of the co	ency of which are hereby acknowledged, the	
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(7)	O & G Research & Development AB		
(8)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8)	o P.O. Box 5108, SE-102 43 Stockholm, Sweden		
(9)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	a <u>corporation</u> of <u>Sweden</u> (here nafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(10)	Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	U.S. Patent No. 6,317,054, Issued November 13		
	Levai Šta Abbite anna ramuna		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an app	olication for patent in the United States of	
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of		Said application having been executed/filed on	(and assigned	
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
or any with su provisi United and he not exe 20004, States	2) The undersigned agree(s) to econtinuing or divisional application ich interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to econs of the international Union for F4) The undersigned agree(s) to p5) The undersigned hereby authorizes resulting from this applicable reby covenants that he has (they himself any agreement in conflict hereby the undersigned hereby grant, the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for research in the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for research in the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for research in the power to insert on this assignment.	execute : sthereo execute : rofaction corform : corfaction on or any ave) full ewith, i(s) the i ent any f ecordation	rection with such applications as the Assignee may deel papers necessary in connection with any interference if and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possibility papers and documents and perform any act which may not industrial Property or similar agreements. If affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grand request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trader of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the written of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Strauther identification which may be necessary or desirable and this document.	which may be declared concerning this ble in obtaining evidence and going forward by be necessary in connection with claims or grant of a valid United States patent to the marks to issue any and all Letters Patents of Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, nat he has (they have) not executed, and will let, N.W., Washington, D.C. In order to comply with the rules of the United	
			ventor RICKARD GRÖNSTEDT	hellen (SEAL)	
			typed name	signature	
Date -	2086-11-23 Ne	me of In	ventor MICHAEL OLSSON Ivped name	signature (SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of In	**	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	ime of In		signature (SEAL)	
Date	Na	ime of In	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Deto	146		typed name	eignature	
Date	N	me of ir		(SEAL)	
typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses signs for sign here:					
□ A	dditional inventor's names and sign n a separate sheet.		Witness Witness	Thomas Thombrens	
	LAW OFFICES OF				

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&\$ 12/92; 3/98; 6/98

RECORDED: 12/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0740